of the proceeds of the bonds or (ii) an amount which, together with monies on deposit in the 
Reserve Funds, will equal the highest combined principal and interest requirements for any 
succeeding fiscal year (ending 4/30) on the bonds (the "Reserve Funds Requirement"), (iii) 
or one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the aggregate amount of principal installments 
and interest becoming due in any fiscal year on the bonds (ending 04/30).  If such monies 
do not cause the balance in the Reserve Funds to equal the Reserve Funds Requirement, 
by transferring from said Utilities System Fund to the Reserve Funds established pursuant

[...]

making of improvements and extensions to the Utilities System or for payment of principal 
or interest on Bonds, if the use of said money will leave in said Capital Additions and 
Contingencies Fund for the making of emergency repairs or replacements less than the sum 
of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).  

Any monies remaining in said Utilities System Fund after making the above required payments 

may be used by the City for the purpose of calling and/or purchasing and paying any bonds payable from 
the revenues of the Utilities System, or for such other lawful corporate purposes as the governing